
0

1

2

3

4

5

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Ha
lo

n 
Co

nc
en

tra
tio

n 
(p

ar
ts

 p
er

 tr
ill

io
n)

Year

Barrow, Alaska

CBrClF2

CBrF2CBrF2

CBrF3



0

1

2

3

4

5

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Ha
lo

n 
Co

nc
en

tra
tio

n 
(p

ar
ts

 p
er

 tr
ill

io
n)

Year

Alert, Canada

CBrClF2

CBrF2CBrF2

CBrF3



0

1

2

3

4

5

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Ha
lo

n 
Co

nc
en

tra
tio

n 
(p

ar
ts

 p
er

 tr
ill

io
n)

Year

Niwot Ridge, Colorado

CBrClF2

CBrF2CBrF2

CBrF3



0

1

2

3

4

5

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Ha
lo

n 
Co

nc
en

tra
tio

n 
(p

ar
ts

 p
er

 tr
ill

io
n)

Year

Mace Head, Ireland

CBrClF2

CBrF3



0

1

2

3

4

5

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010

Ha
lo

n 
Co

nc
en

tra
tio

n 
(p

ar
ts

 p
er

 tr
ill

io
n)

Year

Mauna Loa, Hawaii
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Cape Kumukahi, Hawaii
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Samoa, Pacific Ocean
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